5
ア
6
9

03 FC:802

Pom P 10-1595 (Rev. MB No. 065 2027	03/05)
MB No. 0651 0027	(exp. 6/30/2005)

## 06-30-2005



U.S.	DEPAF	RTMEN	T OF	COMME	RCE	÷
United	States	Patent	and '	Trademari	k Off	C

103031673

To the Disctor of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

1. Value of conveying party(ies)

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

party (i.e.)	= rum address or reserving party(ics)
Eric Zuercher and James T. ("Tim") Coble	Name: AGM Container Controls, Inc.
	Internal Address:
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes ✓ No	
B. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3526 E. Ft. Lowell Rd.,
Execution Date(s) April 18, 2005	
✓ Assignment	City: Tuesan
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tucson .
Joint Research Agreement	State: Arizona
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:85716
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	21p. 657 16
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo-
Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.( <del>e)</del>	B. Patent No.(s)
1/026,863 DTESSENT 00000034 11026863	
\	
40.00 OF	tached? Yes No
. Name and address to whom correspondence	
oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Marvin A. Glazer	
nternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
merial Address.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
M I A I I	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2141 E. Highland Avenue, Suite 155	✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Phoenix	8. Payment Information
State: Arizona Zip:85016	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number:(602) 956-7000	Expiration Date
ax Number: (602) 495-9475	b. Deposit Account Number
:mail Address: mglazer@cvglaw.com	Authorized User Name
Signature: Murrin C. Hand	June 22, 2005
Signatu <b>9</b> e	Date
Marvin A. Glazer Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 016724 FRAME: 0783

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment is made and executed this _	18	_ day of April 2005, by and from:
Eric Zuercher	)	
an individual residing at	)	
1723 N. Nancy Rose Blvd.	)	Hereinafter collectively referred
Tucson, Arizona 85712	)	to as "ASSIGNORS"
,	)	
and	)	
	)	
James T. ("Tim") Coble	)	
an individual residing at	)	
3339 E. Presidio	)	
Tucson, Arizona 85716	)	
	)	
	to	
AGM CONTAINER CONTROLS, INC.,	)	
an Arizona corporation having	)	
a principal place of business at	)	Hereinafter referred to
3526 E. Ft. Lowell Rd.	)	as "ASSIGNEE"
Tucson, AZ 85716	)	
1 000011, 1 122 00 1 1 0	)	
	<i>!</i>	

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS are the inventors of the improvements described and claimed in the application for U.S. Patent Application No. 11/026,863, filed December 30, 2004, and entitled "PORTABLE WHEEL CHAIR LIFT", hereinafter referred to as "PATENT RIGHTS"; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS desire to assign all of their right, title and interest in and to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

1. ASSIGNORS hereby sell and assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS, including: (a) any and all patents and applications therefor based upon said application; (b) any and all

Page 1 of 3

**PATENT** REEL: 016724 FRAME: 0784 Assignment executed by Eric Zuercher James T. ("Tim") Coble to AGM Container Controls, Inc. Page 2

divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions based upon the above-identified patent and applications therefor; and (c) any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of the above-identified patent application in the United States or any other country.

- 2. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent or any reissue patent which may be based upon the application in the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns.
- 3. ASSIGNORS hereby agree upon request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE: (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to ASSIGNORS relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS; (b) to testify in any legal proceeding relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS; (c) to sign and execute all lawful papers and to make all lawful oaths or declarations relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS, including documents relating to divisional, continuing, and reissue applications in the United States and applications in other countries; and (d) to perform all acts reasonably necessary to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining and enforcing patent protection in the United States and other countries covering the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS.

4-18-05	5. Zh
Date	ERIC ZUERCHER
4-18-05	James T. From Likely
Date	JAMES T. ("TIM") COBLE

Page 2 of 3

Assignment executed by Eric Zuercher James T. ("Tim") Coble to AGM Container Controls, In Page 3	nc.
STATE OF ARIZONA	) ) ss.
County of Pima	) 33.
Eric Zuercher, known to me	day of April 2005, before me the undersigned, personally appeared to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, the executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.  Notary Public  OFFICIAL SEAL
My commission expires: Aug. 12, 2006	JOANNE M. QUIRION Notary Public - Arizona PIMA COUNTY My Commission Expires Aug. 12, 2006
James T. ("Tim") Coble, kn	_ day of April 2005, before me the undersigned, personally appeared own to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within ed to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.  Notary Public

Page 3 of 3

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 06/24/2005

OFFICIAL SEAL JOANNE M. QUIRION Notary Public - Arizona

PIMA COUNTY My Commission Expires Aug. 12, 2006